1392 INDEX

Legal Holidays—
Baltimore County—Law applies in

Banking transactions on—Effect

Caroline County—
Law applies in

Saturday closing.

Omission in Code corrected

Status of negotiable paper

Worcester County—Saturday closing

Legislative Reference, Department of—Appropriation........

Legislature—Appropriation

Leonardtown—Tax rate increased

Lethal Gas Chamber—Death penalty

Lexington Park—Sidewalks—Bonds for

Libraries—

C. Burr Artz Library—Funds; laws applicable.....cceeeueeees

Harford County—Bonds authorized
Public—Appropriation for

State—

Appropriation
Director’s title changed

Washington County—Appropriation to.

License Tags—See motor vehicles—Registration fees
Licensing Office, Central—Appropriation

Liens—

Deed of trust to be first lien
Harford County—DPersonal property taxes

Recording—Income, sales and use taxes

Well diggers
Life Insurance—

Group—Laws amended
See also Insurance
Limitations—Workmen’s compensation—Suits against

third persons

Loan Laws, Administrator of—Appropriation.......

Lobbying—Restriction upon, in Budget

Longshoremen—Regulations as to insurance coverage........
Lotteries—Evidence as to, admissible in certain counties....

Lunatics and Insane—

Motor vehicles—May not drive
Sanity hearings—Jurisdiction, petitions

Spouse—Conveyance of property

M

McDonogh School for Boys—Appropriation

Manufacturers’ Tax Exemption—See Tax Exemptions

Maryland Academy of Sciences—Appropriation.......ow
Maryland Historical Society—Appropriation......ieeecisenens

‘Maryland House of Correction—See House of Correction

Maryland Institute—Appropriation.

Chap.

181
179

181

471

49
181

97
471
339
339
136
625
676

582
180
339

339
23
396

339

369
195
312
294

630

588
339
339

276

424
362
475

339

339
339

339

Page

261
258

261
131
806
69
261
131
806
519
519
196
1017
1146

948
259
567

521, 683
33
666

539, 583

632
276
486
464

1023

956
534
581
110
434

716
611
810

574

573
528

574



