1392 INDEX

	Chap.	$\mathbf{Page}$
Legal Holidays—		
Baltimore County—Law applies in	181	261
Banking transactions on—Effect	179	258
Caroline County—		0.01
Law applies in	181	261
Saturday closing	97	131
	471	806
Omission in Code corrected	49	69
Status of negotiable paper	181	261
Worcester County—Saturday closing	97	131
	471	806
Legislative Reference, Department of-Appropriation	339	519
Legislature—Appropriation	339	519
Leonardtown—Tax rate increased	135	196
Lethal Gas Chamber—Death penalty	625	1017
Lexington Park—Sidewalks—Bonds for	676	1146
Libraries—		
C. Burr Artz Library—Funds; laws applicable	582	948
Harford County—Bonds authorized	180	259
Public—Appropriation for	339	567
State—		
Appropriation	339	521, 583
Director's title changed	23	33
Washington County—Appropriation to	396	666
License Tags—See motor vehicles—Registration fees		
Licensing Office, Central—Appropriation	339	539, 583
	000	
Liens—	369	632
Deed of trust to be first lien	195	276
Harford County—Personal property taxes	312	486
Recording—Income, sales and use taxes	294	464
Well diggers	40 <del>4</del>	101
Life Insurance—	400	1023
Group—Laws amended	630	1023
See also Insurance		
Limitations-Workmen's compensation-Suits against	<b>F</b> 00	056
third persons	588	956
Loan Laws, Administrator of—Appropriation	339	534
Lobbying—Restriction upon, in Budget	339	581
Longshoremen—Regulations as to insurance coverage	81	110
Lotteries—Evidence as to, admissible in certain counties	275	434
Lunatics and Insane—		
Motor vehicles—May not drive	424	716
Sanity hearings—Jurisdiction, petitions	352	611
Spouse—Conveyance of property	475	810
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
M		
McDonogh School for Boys-Appropriation	339	574
Manufacturers' Tax Exemption—See Tax Exemptions		
Maryland Academy of Sciences—Appropriation	339	578
Maryland Historical Society—Appropriation	339	528
Maryland House of Correction—See House of Correction		
Maryland Institute—Appropriation	339	574